# 900447375 04/19/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470466 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900441741

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		03/05/2018	Company: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yiwu Wenxiang Glasses Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	(No.315 Hongyun Road) Floor 7,NO.6 Building,Lugang E-commerce town,Chenyxi Street,	
City:	Yiwu City,Zhejiang Province	
State/Country:	te/Country: CHINA	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Company: CHINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Registration Number:	4912894	PARZIN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: daisy.futianguoji@foxmail.com

Correspondent Name: WEI LI

Address Line 1: C/O WEI LI PO BOX 521476
Address Line 4: FLUSHING, NEW YORK 11352

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wu Yuetao
SIGNATURE: /Wu Yuetao/
DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DEED OF ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900447375 REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0738

### ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the	10	day of	_September_	,2017
--------------------------------	----	--------	-------------	-------

#### BETWEEN

 Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd)., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of (China), residing at (No.140 ,Qijiguang Road Choujiang Street Yiwu,Zhejiang CHINA; ("The Assignor")

#### and

 (Yiwu Wenxiang Glasses Co.,Ltd.)., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of (China), residing at ((No.315 Hongyun Road) Floor 7,NO.6 Building,Lugang Ecommerce town,Chengxi Street, Yiwu City,Zhejiang Province,China); ("The Assignee")

# WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the following trade mark registrations in Indonesia ("the Mark").

No	Mark	Reg. No.
1.	PARZIN	4912894

(B) The Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark on the terms set our below.

#### ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of the sum of USD 1.- now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor is hereby acknowledge), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark with the goodwill attaching to the Mark and with the goodwill attaching to the business of the Assignor in the Mark together with the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark and to retain any damages and other relief obtained as a result of such action.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Indonesian and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the people's courts of Indonesia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the \_10\_ day of September 2017

Signature of the Assignor Representative

Signature of the Assignee Representative

Full name: WU YUE TAO

Full name: SUN CHENG WFN

人的版

TRADEMARK REEL: 006380 FRAME: 0739

**RECORDED: 03/07/2018**